grown and multiplied over the years and added .considerably 
to the volume and variety of his duties and responsibilities. 

iii ~uvenile Offenders 

(a) Juvenile Statistics 

During 1962 there -Was a marked increase in 
Juvenile Delinquency in this country. The figures 
for the year reveal that one thousand and eight 
(1,008) juveniles out of a total of one thousand 
three hundred and eighteen (1,318) were found 
guilty of all classes of of fences. This repre­
S?nts an increase of 192 or 23.5% over the pre­
vious year's total of eight hundred and sixteen 
(816) found guilty. Thi s rate is the highest on 

record and is due not to any significant rise in 
the volume of business in the Juvenile Court, but 
rather to a s harp rise in the number of cases in 
which guilt w.as establ ished . 

The actual number of juveni les involved in